Product Data SheetReliability Solutions
July 2023
AMS 6500 ATG Enclosures
	� Significantly reduces cabinet design engineering
	� Fully documented drawing package
AMS 6500 ATG Enclosure for A6500-SR standard rack.
Introduction
The AMS 6500 ATG enclosures provide a pre-designed solution

www.emerson.com/ams 3
July 2023AMS 6500 ATG Enclosures
Ordering Information
Description Model Number
World Area Design standards and regulations X - X - X - X - X
Europe EU
Online Platform X - X - X - X - X
AMS 6500 ATG ATG
Input Voltage X - X - X - X - X
AC Power Distribution AC
Number of I/O´s / Racks X - X - X - X - X
1x A6500-FR rack (12 I/O´s)
1x A6500-FR rack (12 I/O´s) & 12x EZ1000
1x A6500-SR rack (22 I/O´s)
2x A6500-SR rack (44 I/O´s)
12
12EZ
22
44
Permitted Location X - X - X - X - X
Safe Area SA
www.emerson.com/ams 4
July 2023AMS 6500 ATG Enclosures
Enclosure Specifications
AMS 6500 ATG Enclosure Outer General Arrangement
EU-ATG-AC-12-SA, EU-ATG-AC-12EZ-SA
600 (W) x 600 (H) x 300 (D) mm
EU-ATG-AC-22-SA, EU-ATG-AC-44-SA
600 (W) x 1000 (H) x 400 (D) mm
www.emerson.com/ams 5
July 2023AMS 6500 ATG Enclosures
EU-ATG-AC-12-SA
Ambient Temperature Range 0°C to +50°C
Material Stainless Steel SS304, 1.5 mm
Dimensions 600mm (W) x 600mm (H) x 300mm (D)
Access Single door, left or right hand hinged
Protection Category IP 66 TYPE 4X, 12 IK 10
Cable Entry Bottom
No gland plate
Drilling cost not included. Holes to be drilled as per project
requirements by end user .
Name Plate Outside Door: laser engraved plastic
Weight ~60 kg
Power Requirements – Internal Power Distribution. Primary and secondary 220-240VAC power to be supplied
by customer.
Includes full redundant (primary and secondary) 24 VDC
distribution through power terminals and circuit breakers.
Control Network Network switch:
Lite managed ethernet switch, 4 x 10/100BASE-TX, TP-cable,
RJ45 sockets, auto-crossing, auto-negotiation, auto-polarity.
Example Layout and Installed ATG-6500 Equipment This field enclosure has space for 12 I/O
channels, including:
 � 1x A6500-FR Front Termination Rack
 � 6x A6500-UM or A6500-TP
 � 1 x A6500-CC Communication Card
 � 1x A6500-RC Relay Card
Other Mounting plate, Halogen-Free wire ducts, external wall
mounting brackets, door clamps, ground TB’s,
external grounding bolt, drip edge.
www.emerson.com/ams 6